THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
14th Revised Page 7-250
Cancels 13th Revised Page 7-250

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont"d)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

7.5.9 High Capacity Service

(A) Channel Termination
- Per point of termination

Monthly Nonrecurring Charges
UsocC Rates First Additional

(¢H) Basic Service

a) Electrical Interface

1.544 Mbps/DS1

Rate Zone 1 TMECS $207.02
Rate Zone 2 TMECS 229.25
Rate Zone 3 TMECS 243.27

Price Band 4 TMECS 239.17

Price Band 5 TMECS 300.56

Price Band 6 TMECS 310.64
Installation/Change

Rate Zone 1 $355.00 $220.00
Rate Zone 2 355.00 220.00
Rate Zone 3 355.00 220.00
Price Band 4 355.00 220.00
Price Band 5 355.00 220.00
Price Band 6 355.00 220.00
Rearrangement NRBGJ/NRBGK
Rate Zone 1 100.00 100.00
Rate Zone 2 100.00 100.00
Rate Zone 3 100.00 100.00
Price Band 4 0.90 0.60
Price Band 5 0.90 0.60
Price Band 6 0.90 0.60
Coordinated Retermination
Rate Zone 1 NRFRE 380.00 N/A
Rate Zone 2 NRFRE 380.00 NZA
Rate Zone 3 NRFRE 380.00 N/A

3.152 Mbps/DS1C

Rate Zone 1 TWT++ 1CB
Rate Zone 2 TWT++ 1CB
Rate Zone 3 TWT++ I1CB

(xX) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 16-xxx of the Federal
Communications Commission to revise material not in effect thirty days.

(Issued under Transmittal No. xXxx)

Issued: Illustrative Effective:

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
15th Revised Page 7-274
Cancels 14th Revised Page 7-274

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont~"d)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

7.5.16 Term Pricing Plans (Cont®d)

(A) 2-year Commitment Period — DS1

Nonrecurring Charges
Service UsocC Monthly Rate First Additional

Per Channel Termination

1.544 Mbps/DS1

Rate Zone 1 TNJIZX $175.97 MO

Rate Zone 2 TNJIZX 194 .86 M)

Rate Zone 3 TNJIZX 206.78 (O

Price Band 4 TNJIZX 203.30

Price Band 5 TNJIZX 255.48

Price Band 6 TNJIZX 264.05
Installation/Change

Rate Zone 1 $ 1.00 $0.75

Rate Zone 2 1.00 0.75

Rate Zone 3 1.00 0.75

Price Band 4 1.00 0.75

Price Band 5 1.00 0.75

Price Band 6 1.00 0.75
Rearrangement NRBGJ/NRBGK

Rate Zone 1 100.00 100.00

Rate Zone 2 100.00 100.00

Rate Zone 3 100.00 100.00

Price Band 4 0.90 0.60

Price Band 5 0.90 0.60

Price Band 6 0.90 0.60
Coordinated Retermination

Rate Zone 1 NRFRE 380.00 N/A

Rate Zone 2 NRFRE 380.00 N/A

Rate Zone 3 NRFRE 380.00 N/A

(xX) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 16-xxx of the Federal
Communications Commission to revise material not in effect thirty days.

(Issued under Transmittal No. xXxx)

Issued: Illustrative Effective:

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 1 Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
15th Revised Page 7-276
Cancels 14th Revised Page 7-276

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont~"d)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

7.5.16 Term Pricing Plans (Cont®d)

(B) 3-year Commitment Period — DS1

Nonrecurring Charges
Service UsocC Monthly Rate First Additional

Per Channel Termination

1.544 Mbps/DS1

Rate Zone 1 TNT3X $155.27 (O

Rate Zone 2 TNT3X 171.94 (O

Rate Zone 3 TNT3X 182.46 (O

Price Band 4 TNT3X 179.37

Price Band 5 TNT3X 224 .89

Price Band 6 TNT3X 232.99
Installation/Change

Rate Zone 1 $ 1.00 $0.75

Rate Zone 2 1.00 0.75

Rate Zone 3 1.00 0.75

Price Band 4 1.00 0.75

Price Band 5 1.00 0.75

Price Band 6 1.00 0.75
Rearrangement NRBGH/NRBGK

Rate Zone 1 100.00 100.00

Rate Zone 2 100.00 100.00

Rate Zone 3 100.00 100.00

Price Band 4 0.90 0.60

Price Band 5 0.90 0.60

Price Band 6 0.90 0.60
Coordinated Retermination

Rate Zone 1 NRFRE 380.00 N/A

Rate Zone 2 NRFRE 380.00 N/ZA

Rate Zone 3 NRFRE 380.00 N/A

(xX) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 16-xxx of the Federal
Communications Commission to revise material not in effect thirty days.

(Issued under Transmittal No. xXxx)

Issued: Illustrative Effective:

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 1 Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
15th Revised Page 7-278
Cancels 14th Revised Page 7-278

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont"d)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

7.5.16 Term Pricing Plans (Cont®d)

(C) 5-year Commitment Period — DS1

Nonrecurring Charges

Service UsocC Monthly Rate First Additional
Per Channel Termination
1.544 Mbps/DS1

Rate Zone 1 TNT4X $134.56
Rate Zone 2 TNT4X 149.01
Rate Zone 3 TNT4X 158.13
Price Band 4 TNT4X 155.46
Price Band 5 TNT4X 195.37
Price Band 6 TNT4X 201.92

Installation/Change
Rate Zone 1 $ 1.00 $0.75
Rate Zone 2 1.00 0.75
Rate Zone 3 1.00 0.75
Price Band 4 1.00 0.75
Price Band 5 1.00 0.75
Price Band 6 1.00 0.75

Rearrangement  NRBGJ/NRBGK
Rate Zone 1 100.00 100.00
Rate Zone 2 100.00 100.00
Rate Zone 3 100.00 100.00
Price Band 4 0.90 0.60
Price Band 5 0.90 0.60
Price Band 6 0.90 0.60

Coordinated Retermination
Rate Zone 1 NRFRE 380.00 N/A
Rate Zone 2 NRFRE 380.00 N/A
Rate Zone 3 NRFRE 380.00 N/A

™

Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 16-xxx of the Federal

Communications Commission to revise material not in effect thirty days.

(Issued under Transmittal No. xXxx)

Issued: Illustrative

Effective:
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THE VERZION TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

15th Revised Page 7-279
Cancels 14th Revised Page 7-279

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont"d)

7.5

Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

7.5.16 Term Pricing Plans (Cont®d)

(D) 7-year Commitment Period DS1

Nonrecurring Charges

Service usoc Monthly Rate First Additional

Per Channel Termination

1.544 Mbps/DS1

Rate Zone 1 TNT8X $124.21
Rate Zone 2 TNT8X 137.55
Rate Zone 3 TNT8X 145.96
Price Band 4 TNT8X 143.50
Price Band 5 TNT8X 180.34
Price Band 6 TNT8X 186.39
Installation/Change
Rate Zone 1 $ 1.00 $0.75
Rate Zone 2 1.00 0.75
Rate Zone 3 1.00 0.75
Price Band 4 1.00 0.75
Price Band 5 1.00 0.75
Price Band 6 1.00 0.75
Rearrangement NRBGJ/NRBGK
Rate Zone 1 100.00 100.00
Rate Zone 2 100.00 100.00
Rate Zone 3 100.00 100.00
Price Band 4 0.90 0.60
Price Band 5 0.90 0.60
Price Band 6 0.90 0.60
Coordinated Retermination
Rate Zone 1 380.00 NZA
Rate Zone 2 380.00 NZA
Rate Zone 3 380.00 NZA

(xX) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 16-xxx of the Federal
Communications Commission to revise material not in effect thirty days.

(Issued under Transmittal No. xXxx)

Issued:

Illustrative Effective:

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 1 Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005
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